## Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

#### MAY 4, 2022

#### RESOLUTION AMENDING JOB DESCRIPTION FOR FIREFIGHTER/EMT

#### **RESOLUTION 22-05-04-35**

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, employs staff in the title of Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician, and

**WHEREAS**, the Job Description for the position of Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician was proffered by the District in Section A, Chapter 3 Guide 5 originally dated October 1, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the Fire District is desirous of amending said Job Description to codify changes deemed as necessary to the reflect the current duties, responsibilities and requirements of said position, and

WHEREAS, there had been adequate deliberative discussion on this matter, and the changes to the referenced job description have been agreed to.

# NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

- 1. The Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, hereby adopts the attached Job Description for the position of Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician, and
- 2. The provisions of this Job Description shall be implemented immediately, and published consistent with the preexisting means employed by the Fire District.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2022

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary

## Fire District No. 3

### TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## Certification

I, **Steven J. Cornine, Secretary** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the **4**<sup>th</sup> day of **May, 2022** duly adopted the attached resolution;

## RESOLUTION 22-05-04-35 A RESOLUTION AMENDING FF/EMT JOB DESCRIPTION

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:						
X Cornine □ Dugan, Jr. □ O'Hare □ Waldron □ DeSimone						
and was seconded by Commissioner						
□ Cornine □ Dugan, Jr. □ O'Hare X Waldron □ DeSimone						

## **Record of the Vote**

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary